DESIGN OF A SIMPLE

LIFTING MACHINES

Project Report Submitted by

ALEXANDROU PETROS

in part satisfaction of the award of
Diploma of Technical Engineer in
Mechanical Engineering of the

Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus.

Project Supervisor: N.Papanastasiou
Lecturer in Mechanical
Engineering, H.T.I.

Type of Project: Individual

June 1989.




ABSTRACT

The Project deals with the design of three different
ways of Tifting loads. It is divided in four chapters:

The first chapter describes the various types of simple
Tifting machines used in nowadays.,

The second chapter deals with the design of a pulley
system, the third deals with the design of a geared pulley
and the last one deals with the design of a screw-jack.
The first two designs are abled to Tift a load of 1.2KN
and the third is abled to 1ift a load of 4KN, with the
maximum effort that comfortably exerted by a man. These
chapters include the design of different parts of the
machines, as well as machine elements selection such as

wire rope, bolts, bearings, hooks, materials, e.t.c.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

CONTENTS

CONTENTS
ABSTRACT
INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1:

INTRODUCTION TO SIMPLE LIFTING MACHINES

CHAPTER 2:

1.

1

1.2

- DEFINITION :
MAIN TYPES OF LIFTING MACHINES

DESIGN OF A PULLEY SYSTEM

CHAPTER 3:

N N NN N
[ e 7S 1 I

NN N N N
o o . . .
bt A QR O

GENERAL

INTRODUCTION THEORY

DESIGN OF THE PULLEY SYSTEM
DESIGN OF THE MOVABLE PULLEY

DESIGN OF THE SIDE AND PARTITION
PLATES FOR THE MOVABLE AND FIXED
BLOCK

DESIGN OF THE FIXED BLOCK
SELECTION OF BEARINGS
SELECTION OF THE HOOK
SELECTION OF BECKET
GENERAL COMMENTS

OF A GEAR AND PULLEY SYSTEM

DESIGN

3

s

WORN WHEEL
DESIGN OF THE WIRE ROPE

DESIGN OF THE SHAFT OF THE WORM
GEARING

DESIGN OF THE BEARINGS

DESIGN OF THE BOLTS OF THE WORM GEAR
DESIGN OF KEYS

DESIGN OF HANDLE

WORM GEARING

DESIGN OF THE FRAME

14
15
17
217

32
37
39
40
40
41

43
44

48
52
54
56
63
66
73




3.9 SELECTION OF HOOK- 76

3.10 VELOCITY RATIO, MECHANICAL ADVANTAGE
AND EFFICIENCY 76

CHAPTER 4: DESIGN OF A SCREW JACK

4.1 OPERATION OF THE SCREW JACK 78
4.2 ASSUMPTIONS 78
4.3 DESIGN OF THE SCREW 79
4.4 DESIGN OF THE BASE 86
4.5 DESIGN OF THE STEEL BAR 95
4.6 DESIGN OF THE BAR BASE 98
4.7 DESIGN OF THE BASE OF THE LOAD 104
4.8 SELECTION OF THE BEARING 108
4.9 SPECIFICATION OF THE STUD 109
4,10 M.A., V.R. AND EFFICIENCY 111
4.11 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 113




