DESIGN OF A SIMPLE LIFTING MACHINES

Project Report Submitted by

ALEXANDROU PETROS

in part satisfaction of the award of Diploma of Technical Engineer in Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus.

Project Supervisor: N.Papanastasiou Lecturer in Mechanical

Engineering, H.T.I.

Type of Project: Individual

June 1989.



A $B_{i,j}$ S T R A C T where where the form $B_{i,j}$

The Project deals with the design of three different ways of lifting loads. It is divided in four chapters:

The first chapter describes the various types of simple lifting machines used in nowadays.

The second chapter deals with the design of a pulley system, the third deals with the design of a geared pulley and the last one deals with the design of a screw-jack. The first two designs are abled to lift a load of 1.2KN and the third is abled to lift a load of 4KN, with the maximum effort that comfortably exerted by a man. These chapters include the design of different parts of the machines, as well as machine elements selection such as wire rope, bolts, bearings, hooks, materials, e.t.c.

CONTENTS

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>			
CONTENTS			
ABSTRACT			
INTRODUCTION		OPERATION OF THE TELEBRATES ASSUMPTIONS OF THE TELEBRATES ASSUMPTIONS OF THE TELEBRATES ASSUMPTIONS OF THE TELEBRATES ASSUMPTION OF	·.
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODU	UCTION TO SIMPLE LIFTING MACHINES	
	1.1	DEFINITION	4
	1.2	MAIN TYPES OF LIFTING MACHINES	6
CHAPTER 2:	DESIGN	OF A PULLEY SYSTEM	
	2.1	GENERAL	14
	2.2	INTRODUCTION THEORY	15
	2.3	DESIGN OF THE PULLEY SYSTEM	17
	2.4	DESIGN OF THE MOVABLE PULLEY	27
	2.5	DESIGN OF THE SIDE AND PARTITION PLATES FOR THE MOVABLE AND FIXED BLOCK	32
	2 6	DESIGN OF THE FIXED BLOCK	37
	2.7	SELECTION OF BEARINGS	39
		SELECTION OF THE HOOK	40
		SELECTION OF BECKET	40
		GENERAL COMMENTS	41
CHAPTER 3:	DESIGN	OF A GEAR AND PULLEY SYSTEM	
	3	WORN WHEEL	43
	3.1	DESIGN OF THE WIRE ROPE	44
	3 . 2	DESIGN OF THE SHAFT OF THE WORM GEARING	48
	3.3	DESIGN OF THE BEARINGS	52
	3.4	DESIGN OF THE BOLTS OF THE WORM GEAR	54
	3,5	DESIGN OF KEYS	56
	3.6	DESIGN OF HANDLE	63
	3.7	WORM GEARING	66

DESIGN OF THE FRAME

73

3.8

3.9	SELECTION OF HOOK	7 6
3.10	VELOCITY RATIO, MECHANICAL ADVANTAGE AND EFFICIENCY	76
		7 0
CHAPTER 4: DESIGN	l OF A SCREW JACK	
k the field $4\cdot 1$	OPERATION OF THE SCREW JACK	78
4.2	ASSUMPTIONS	78
4.3	DESIGN OF THE SCREW	79
4.4	DESIGN OF THE BASE	86
4.5	DESIGN OF THE STEEL BAR	95
4.6	DESIGN OF THE BAR BASE	98
4.7	DESIGN OF THE BASE OF THE LOAD	104
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	SELECTION OF THE BEARING	108
4.9	SPECIFICATION OF THE STUD	109
4,10	M.A., V.R. AND EFFICIENCY	111
4.11	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	113